Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

1/19/26 -
1/25/26

116
13
57

154
66

137
277

414

2026 YTD

29
541
55
204
749
253

631
1,206

1,837

22

7 Day Comparison

Weekly Overview Crime Report

1/12/26 - %
1/18/26 FChange o ge
1 0 0.0%
7 0 0.0%
143 -27 -18.9%
14 -1 -7.1%
52 5 9.6%
189 -35 -18.5%
62 4 6.5%
165 28 17.0%
303 26 8.6%
468 -54 11.5%
6 B 333%
1 1 100.0 %
2025YTD  #Change
6 0
22 7
488 53
54 1
201 87
924 -175
421 -168
570 61
1,636 -430
2,206 369
31 9
7 3

Monday, January 26, 2026

12/29/25 -
1/25/26

> 4> 4 4«

<4 «
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v
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31
607
62
227
836
294

706
1,357

2,063

26

YTD Comparison

% Change
0.0%
31.8% A
10.9 % A
1.9% A
-29.9% v
-18.9 % v
-39.9 % v
10.7 % A
-26.3% v
-16.7 % v
-29.0% v
-42.9% v

12/1/25 -
12/28/25

24
541
57
282
1,046
375

628
1,703

2,331

18

2024 YTD

44
504
65
323
1,002
554

622
1,879

2,501

31

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
12/29/24
0 o)
# Change % Change -1/25/25 # Change % Change

0 0.0 % 8 -2 -25.0%

7 29.2% A 22 9 40.9%
66 12.2% A 573 34 5.9%

5 8.8% A 68 -6 -8.8%
-55 -19.5% v 332 -105 -31.6%
-210 -20.1% v 1,033 -197 -19.1%
-81 -21.6 % v 482 -188 -39.0%

78 12.4% A 671 35 52%
-346 -20.3% v 1,847 -498 -26.5%
-268 -11.5% v 2,518 -455 -18.1%

8 44.4% A 33 -7 -21.2%

3 300.0 % A 9 -5 -55.6 %

# Change % Change
-3 -33.3% v
-15 -34.1% v
37 7.3% A Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
.10 -15.4% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
2119 -36.8% v N_on.—FataI Shooting z?re c.ounted by
253 25.2% v \élctll'ln. RobbgrLy, Carjacking, red
301 54.3% v urglary, an arceny_are coun (-9
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
9 1.4% A counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-673 -35.8% v . .
used for strategic planning and
664 26.5% v crime analysis and is subject to
change. RMS data refreshed at
9 29.0% v 1/26/2026 7:17:53 AM.
-5 -55.6 % v
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