



Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, January 26, 2026



Chief Todd A. Bettison

7 Day Comparison

28 Day Comparison

Category	7 Day Comparison				28 Day Comparison				12/29/24 - 1/25/25		
	1/19/26 - 1/25/26	1/12/26 - 1/18/26	# Change	% Change	12/29/25 - 1/25/26	12/1/25 - 12/28/25	# Change	% Change	# Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	1	1	0	0.0%	6	6	0	0.0%	8	-2	-25.0%
Sex Assault	7	7	0	0.0%	31	24	7	29.2%	22	9	40.9%
Aggravated Assault	116	143	-27	-18.9%	607	541	66	12.2%	573	34	5.9%
Robbery	13	14	-1	-7.1%	62	57	5	8.8%	68	-6	-8.8%
Burglary	57	52	5	9.6%	227	282	-55	-19.5%	332	-105	-31.6%
Larceny	154	189	-35	-18.5%	836	1,046	-210	-20.1%	1,033	-197	-19.1%
Motor Vehicle Theft	66	62	4	6.5%	294	375	-81	-21.6%	482	-188	-39.0%
Part I Violent	137	165	-28	-17.0%	706	628	78	12.4%	671	35	5.2%
Part I Property	277	303	-26	-8.6%	1,357	1,703	-346	-20.3%	1,847	-498	-26.5%
Part I Total	414	468	-54	-11.5%	2,063	2,331	-268	-11.5%	2,518	-455	-18.1%
Non-Fatal Shooting	4	6	-2	-33.3%	26	18	8	44.4%	33	-7	-21.2%
Carjacking	2	1	1	100.0%	4	1	3	300.0%	9	-5	-55.6%

YTD Comparison

Category	2026 YTD	2025 YTD	# Change	% Change	2024 YTD	# Change	% Change
Criminal Homicide	6	6	0	0.0%	9	-3	-33.3%
Sex Assault	29	22	7	31.8%	44	-15	-34.1%
Aggravated Assault	541	488	53	10.9%	504	37	7.3%
Robbery	55	54	1	1.9%	65	-10	-15.4%
Burglary	204	291	-87	-29.9%	323	-119	-36.8%
Larceny	749	924	-175	-18.9%	1,002	-253	-25.2%
Motor Vehicle Theft	253	421	-168	-39.9%	554	-301	-54.3%
Part I Violent	631	570	61	10.7%	622	9	1.4%
Part I Property	1,206	1,636	-430	-26.3%	1,879	-673	-35.8%
Part I Total	1,837	2,206	-369	-16.7%	2,501	-664	-26.5%
Non-Fatal Shooting	22	31	-9	-29.0%	31	-9	-29.0%
Carjacking	4	7	-3	-42.9%	9	-5	-55.6%

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 1/26/2026 7:17:53 AM.